BB/27/2004 20:12 7274435929 GASSMAN BATES GASSMAN BATES GASSMAN BATES GASSMAN BATES Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	PAGE 0 gelofi	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		;
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.		
(((H05000230067 3)))		
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)705-0380 From Account Name : GASSMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. Account, Number : 0737)442-1200 Fax Number : (727)442-1200 Fax Number : (727)443-5829 Fax Number : (727)443-5829 F	05 SEP 28 AN 8: 36	FILED



٢

ı

GASSMAN BATES

PAGE 02

ł

Audit Fax # H050002300673

×

**ARTICLES OF MERGER** 

The following art cles of merger are being submitted in accordance with section(s) 507.1109, 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida litatutes.

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

Name and Street ::\ddress 1. Country :ide Future Healthcare, Inc.	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Ftorida	Entity Type Corporation
3231 MulMullen II: ooth Road Safety Harbor, F1. 34695		
Florida Document Registration Number: p9500003	3654 FEI N	umber: 59-3315347
2	<u> </u>	- <u> </u>
Florida Document Registration Number:	FÉI Ni	
3		
Florida Decument: Registration Number		OSINE 36
4		
Florida De cument Registration Number:	FEI N	umber:
Alan S. Gamandi, Esquire 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 727-442-1200 Florida Bar # 371750		

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

CR2E080(9/02)

· .

Audit Fax # 11250002300673

52.0

GASSMAN BATES

PAGE 03

# Audit Fax # <u>H050002300</u>673

SECON1: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

 Name and Street, Address
 Jurisdiction
 Entity Type

 Countrys de Future Healthoare, L.L.C.
 Florida
 limited liability company

 4896 Silventhorn Court
 Oldsmer, "L 3467"
 I

Florida Document/Registration Number: LOS000047353

FEI Number: N/A

**THURD:** The att; ched Plan of Merger meets the requirements of section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, 617.1103, and/or 620.201, Florida Statutes, and was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter(s) 607, 617, 608, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

**FOURTE:** If applicable, the anached Plan of Merger was approved by the other business entity(ics) that is/sre party(ics) to the marger in accordance with the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

**FIFTH:** If not in: orporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity here by appendix the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for substitute service of process putatiant to Chapter 4.1, Florid 1 Statutes, in any proceeding to anforce any obligation or rights of any dissenting shareholdures, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited lie bility on many that is a party to the merger.

<u>SIXTH:</u> ) If not interported, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving the interport of pay the dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporatio 4, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under section(s) 607.1302, 620.205, and/or 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

<u>SEVENT</u>) I: If applicable, the surviving entity has obtained the written consent of each shareholder, member or person that as a result of the merger is now a general partner of the surviving entity pursuant to section(s) 607.1108(5), 608.4381(2), and/or 620.202(2), Florida Statutes.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: The marger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement of any partnership or limited partnership or the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

Audit Fax # 1050002300673

GASSMAN BATES

PAGE 84

Audit Fax # 11050002300673

NINTH: The marger shall become effective as of:

The date the difficles of Merger are filed with Florida Department of State

<u>OR</u>

.

(Enter specific date. NOTE: Date cannot be prior to the date of filing.)

**TENTH:** The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

### ELEVEN TH: SILENATURE(S) FOR EACH PARTY:

## (Note: Please sen instructions for required signatures.)

Countryside Future Healtheare, LLC.	Signature(s)	Typed or Printed Name of Individual Richard Sols, Manager
Countryside l'uture Healthcare, inc.	nift	Richard Sola, President
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
·		
•	(Anach additional sheet(s) if n	ecessary)

Audit Fax # 1050002300673

GASSMAN BATES

**Jurisdiction** 

Florida

PAGE 05

Audit Fax # H050002300673

· · · · ·

3

 $\sim$ 

## PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with section(s: 507.11:)7, 617.1103, 608.4381, and/or 620.202, is being submitted in accordance with section(s) 507.1108, 608.433, and/or 620.201, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

#### Name

Countryside Fulues Healthcare, Inc.

SECOND; The catact name and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	
Countrysiça Future Hezlihaere, L.L.C.	Fiorida	
	· ·	

#### THURD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows;

The Constituent Entities hereby agree that the Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity, and the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity shall be a single Entity. The Surviving Entity shall be the Entity continuing after the merger, and the separate existence of the Merging Entity shall cease on the effective date of this Agreement

Alan S. Gusaman Esquire (Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary) 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 727-552-1300 Florida Bar # 311750

Audit 1'ax # (1250002300673

05 SEP 28 III 8:36

1

## Audit Fax # H050002300673

### FOURT II:

. .

A. The Lianner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into each or other property are B3 follows:

Since the ownership interests of the Marging Entity are currently owned by the same Members and in the same propertion as the membership interests of the Burviving Entity, no additional membership interests need be issued by the Surviving Entity to reflect the ownership interest of the Merging Entity shall be surrendered and cancelled on the effective date. The membership interests of the Merging Entity shall be surrendered and cancelled on the effective date. The membership interests of the Surviving Entity shall be unaffected by the merger and shall continue to constitute all of the outst: nding membership interests in the Surviving Entity.

B. The manner at d basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merge 1 party into <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the surviving entity, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Same as abovil.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)



If General Partner is a Non-Individual, Florida Document/Registration Number

Name(s) ar d Addr. ss(es) of General Parmer(s)

Audit 1 ax # 1: 250002300673

Oldsmar, FL 34671

.

GASSMAN BATES

PAGE 07

Audit Fax

Audit Fax # H050002300673

SIXTH: If a lim ted liability company is the surviving entity the name(s) and address(es) of the managene)managing members are as follows: Richard Sola 4896 Silventhom Count

SEVENTE: All tatements that are required by the laws of the jurisdiction(s) under which each Non-Florida business suitty that is a party to the merger is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

05 SEP 28 NI 8: 36 G

EIGHTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger:

(Anach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

Audit Fax # H1)50002300673

•